Guarantees provided by the Company for its subsidiaries

Total amount of guarantees provided for its subsidiaries during the Reporting

Period

RMB1,000,000,000

Total balance of guarantees provided for its subsidiaries as at the End of the

Reporting Period (B)

RMB1,000,000,000

Total amount of guarantees provided by the Company (including those provided for its subsidiaries)

Total amount of guarantees (A+B) RMB1,000,000,000

Total amount of guarantees as a percentage of the Company’s net assets (%) 1.63

Of which:

Amount of guarantees provided for shareholders, de facto controllers and related

parties (C)

–

Amount of debt guarantees provided directly or indirectly for companies with

gearing ratio of over 70% (D)

–

Total amount of guarantees in excess of 50% of net assets (E) –

Sum of the above three guarantees (C+D+E) –

Description of outstanding guarantees which may incur several and joint liability None

Notes on guarantees Note: In August 2016, the Company provided net

capital guarantee for Galaxy Jinhui, a subsidiary

of the Company, amounting to RMB1 billion to

meet the needs of its business development.

CHANGE IN ORDINARY SHARES AND OTHER SITUATION

China Galaxy Securities Co., Ltd.   Interim Report 2017 43

I. CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL

Unit: Share(s)

Before Change (+, –) After

Amount

Percentage

(%)

Issue of

new share

Bonus

share

Conversion

from reserves Other Sub-total Amount

Percentage

(%)

I. Shares subject to trading restriction 5,846,274,124 61.3 – – – – – 5,846,274,124 57.7

 1. Owned by the state – – – – – – – – –

 2. Owned by state-owned legal persons 5,479,635,441 57.5 – – – – – 5,479,635,441 54.1

 3. Owned by other domestic parties 366,638,683 3.8 – – – – – 366,638,683 3.6

 Of which: Owned by domestic non-legal persons 345,558,683 3.6 – – – – – 345,558,683 3.4

   Owned by domestic natural persons 21,080,000 0.2 – – – – – 21,080,000 0.2

 4. Owned by foreign shareholders – – – – – – – – –

 Of which: Owned by overseas legal persons – – – – – – – – –

   Owned by overseas natural persons – – – – – – – – –

II. Circulating shares not subject to trading restriction 3,690,984,633 38.7 600,000,000 – – – 600,000,000 4,290,984,633 42.3

 1. RMB ordinary shares – – 600,000,000 – – – 600,000,000 600,000,000 5.9

 2. Domestically listed foreign shares – – – – – – – – –

 3. Overseas listed foreign shares 3,690,984,633 38.7 – – – – – 3,690,984,633 36.4

 4. Other – – – – – – – – –

III. Total number of shares 9,537,258,757 100 600,000,000 – – – 600,000,000 10,137,258,757 100

On 23 January 2017, the Company carried out initial public offering of 600,000,000 A Shares on the SSE. After this issue of

shares, total share capital of the Company amounted to 10,137,258,757 Shares, of which: 6,446,274,124 Shares were A

Shares and 3,690,984,633 Shares were H Shares.

CHANGE IN ORDINARY SHARES AND OTHER SITUATION

China Galaxy Securities Co., Ltd.   Interim Report 201744

II. SHAREHOLDERS

(i) Total number of shareholders:

Number of ordinary shareholders as at the End

of the Reporting Period

153,818 in total

of which: 152,701 holders of A Shares

 1,117 holders of H Shares